



GIOVANNA GIGLIOTTI APPOINTED AS NEW CEO OF UNISALUTE

Bologna, 2 September 2019

The Board of Directors of UniSalute S.p.A. appointed Giovanna Gigliotti as the new CEO of the Company at a meeting held today.

Giovanna Gigliotti takes over from Fiammetta Fabris who is retiring after thirty-plus years spent working with the Unipol Group. We extend our most sincere thanks to Fiammetta for the commitment shown at both a professional and interpersonal level in her career with the Group, making an essential contribution to the development of UniSalute.

Giovanna Gigliotti, Head of Non-Life Technical Management at UnipolSai, has worked for the Unipol Group for many years, holding positions of increasing importance in numerous areas of the insurance sector.

The new CEO's expert knowledge of the Unipol Group, its distribution networks and the insurance market in general will give added value to the professionalism and expertise that already characterise UniSalute and help towards achieving the goals of the Unipol Group 2019-2021 Industrial Plan, which *inter alia* calls for strong development of the healthcare sector within the broader framework of the Welfare ecosystem.

The Unipol Group is already a leader in the corporate healthcare policy sector through UniSalute and aims to become the main player in the Welfare ecosystem; it will offer, including through its agency network, innovative products and services for both people and companies through its medical and diagnostic centre network in addition to providing assistance to people who are not self-sufficient.

Unipol Gruppo S.p.A.

Unipol is one of the main insurance groups in Europe with total premiums of approximately €12.4bn, of which €8.0bn in Non-Life and €4.4bn in Life (2018 figures). Unipol adopts an integrated offer strategy and covers the entire range of insurance and financial products, operating primarily through the subsidiary UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A., founded at the start of 2014 and a leader in Italy in the Non-Life Business, particularly MV TPL. The Group is also active in direct MV insurance (Linear Assicurazioni), transport and aviation insurance (Siat), health insurance (UniSalute) and supplementary pensions, and maintains a presence in the bancassurance channel. Lastly, it also operates in the banking realm through the network of Unipol Banca branches, and manages significant diversified assets in the real estate, hotel and agricultural (Tenute del Cerro) sectors. Unipol Gruppo S.p.A. is listed on the Italian Stock Exchange.

Unipol Gruppo

Media Relations Fernando Vacarini T. +39 051 5077705 pressoffice@unipol.it **Barabino & Partners**

Massimiliano Parboni T. +39 335 8304078 m.parboni@barabino.it Giovanni Vantaggi T. +39 328 8317379 g.vantaggi@barabino.it